

## Dr. Mohammed ABED

## Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: Hearing: Charge(s): October 5, 2015 Completed Unprofessional Conduct

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Mohammed Abed, namely:

1. You Dr. Mohammed Abed are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

(a) On or about May 25, 2012 you signed an undertaking which stated the following:

I will immediately cease performing obstetrical and pelvic ultrasound and will not perform obstetrical or pelvic ultrasound until I receive the approval of the College of Physicians and Surgeons to do so;

(b) You breached that undertaking by continuing to perform obstetrical and/or pelvic ultrasound after the date of your undertaking without receiving the approval of the College of Physicians and Surgeons to do so.